COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
   THE 2025 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR NON-UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Non-Utilities be 
increased from Twenty-Seven Million, Six Hundred Ninety-One Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty-
One ($27,691,841) Dollars to Twenty-Eight Million, One Hundred Twenty Thousand, Four 
Hundred Sixty-Four ($28,120,464) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #         Account Title                                       From                To 

69999-662054   LSA-Gateway on 4th-Northampton    $0    $167,939 
69999-662055  LSA-Gateway on 4th-Monroe    $0    $260,684